
Coordination:  _____ 
Engineering:  Bo Hemphill, P.E.
(919) 707-6981, bohemphill@ncdot.gov 
Encroachments: Gerald M. Barbour
(919) 707-6694, gmbarbour@ncdot.gov

Eastern
Divisions 1, 2, 3, 4 & 6

Coordination:  Ed Reams, Jr.
(919) 707-6995, ereams@ncdot.gov
Engineering:  James S. (Steve) McKee, P.E.
(919) 707-6698, smckee@ncdot.gov
Encroachments:  Vang Moua
(919) 707-6693, vmoua@ncdot.gov

Central
Divisions 5, 7, 8 & 9

Coordination:  Amy Dupree
(919) 707-6996, agdupree@ncdot.gov 
Engineering:  Carl Barclay, P.E.
(919) 707-6982, cbarclay@ncdot.gov 
Encroachments:  Greg Y. Stevens, P.E.
(919) 707-6692, gystevens@ncdot.gov

Western
Divisions 10, 11, 12, 13, 14

State Utilities Manager:  Ronald B. Wilkins, PE
(919) 707-6979, rbwilkins@ncdot.gov

State Utilities Engineer:  Roger G. Worthington, Jr., PE 
(919) 707-6975, rworthington@ncdot.gov

State Utility Agent:  J. Robert Memory
(919) 707-7191, rmemory@ncdot.gov

State Encroachment Engineer:  Byron Sanders, PE
(919) 707-6696, bsanders@ncdot.gov

State Encroachment Coordinator:  David West
(919) 707-7193, dkwest@ncdot.gov

Statewide Project Assistance

Design-Build:
Coordination: ___ 
Engineering: Donna S. Jackson, PE, 919.707.6691, djackson5@ncdot.gov

PSF Contracts: 
Coordination: O’Hara Parker, 919.707.7171, oparker@ncdot.gov 
Engineering: Roger Worthington, PE, 919.707.6975, rworthington@ncdot.gov

6

4

3

2

1

BEAUFORT
PITT

CRAVEN

JONES

LENOIR

MARTIN

NORTHAMPTON

TYRRELL

PAMLICO

HYDE

CARTERET

HANOVER
NEW

COLUMBUS

BLADENROBESON

CUMBERLAND

HARNETT WAYNE

JOHNSTON

WILSON

NASH
EDGECOMBE

HALIFAX

SAMPSON

DUPLIN

GREENE

BRUNSWICK

PENDER

ONSLOW

DARE
WASHINGTON

BERTIE

HERTFORD

GATES

CHOWAN

PERQUIMANS

PASQUOTANK

CAM
DEN

CURRITUCK

8

5

9

7

ROWAN

RANDOLPH CHATHAM

LEE

MONTGOMERY
MOORE

RICHMOND

SCOTLAND

HOKE

WAKE

DURHAM

GRANVILLE

VANCE

FRANKLIN

WARRENPERSONSTOKES

DAVIDSON

FORSYTH

DAVIE

CASWELLROCKINGHAM

GUILFORD ALAMANCE ORANGE

STANLY

CABARRUS

WILKES

CALDWELL
ALEXANDER

IREDELL

ANSONUNION

SURRY

ALLEGHANY

ASHE

WATAUGA

YANCEYYANCEY
MADISON

POLK

TRANSYLVANIA

JACKSON

CLAY

MACON

SWAIN

GRAHAM

CHEROKEE

HAYWOOD

HENDERSON

BUNCOMBE

RUTHERFORD

CLEVELAND

BURKE

CATAWBA

LINCOLN

McDOWELL

MITCHELL AVERY

GASTON

MECKLENBURG

YADKIN

14

13 12

11

10

ST
AT

E  O
F  NORTH  CAROLIN

A

D
E

PA
RTM

ENT  OF  TRANSPO

RTA
TI

O
N

CONSTI

TU
TIO

N

APRIL 12, 1776

MAY 20, 1775
TH

E 
G

RE
A

T 
 S

EA
L O

F TH
E STATE OF NO

RTH
C
A

RO
LIN

A

ESSE QUAM VIDERI

North Carolina Department of Transportation
UTILITIES UNIT

Revised:  09-22-2015V i s u a l i z a t i o n
NCDOT  ENTERPRISE

www.ncdot.gov/it/visualization




